

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda Public Works Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

Thursday, December 19, 2024

11:30 AM

Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area 415 E. 12th St., Second Floor Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5906 AN ORDINANCE awarding a contract for construction services for the

Stoenner Road Bridge Replacement County Project No. 3247, Federal Project No. BRO-B048 to Dondlinger & Sons Construction Company, Inc., of Wichita, KS, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No.

24-068 at a cost to the County not to exceed \$877,022.00.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Jalen Anderson

Attachments: 5906 Signed

RLA

Stoenner Bridge Fiscal

Stoenner Bridge Attachments

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21821 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract, with

one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of on-call construction management at risk services for use by various County departments to McCown Gordon, of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of

Request for Qualifications No. 24-051.

Sponsors: Jalen Anderson